



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7153/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30044/2025**

AKBAR KHAN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

versus

**THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. with ASI
Dev Raj Singh and HC Prashant Tyagi, PS
Jafrabad

Ms. Saira Parveen, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the
ground that the parties are stated to be unavailable today.

At request, list on 22.11.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

Sk