



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7153/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30044/2025

AKBAR KHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given (Through VC)

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Mr. Bhuman Bansal and Mr. Ashish Mahani,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

22.11.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

At request, list on 06.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2025

gs