



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7153/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30044/2025

AKBAR KHAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Aabid Ujer and Mr. Raj
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT
OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.
ASI Mohd Javed, HC Sandeep, PS
Zafrabad.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

List on 27.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026

'pv/KA'/'